How to Order
* Lead wire length symbols:  0.5 m……Nil (Example) R73C
   3 m……  L (Example) R73CL
   5 m……  Z (Example) R73CZ
None……  N (Example) R73CN
* Auto switches are shipped together, (but not assembled).
* Solid state auto switches marked with “” are produced upon receipt of order.
With auto switch
q With auto switch
(With auto switch unit and built-in magnet)
*  Refer to page 99 when the auto switch
unit is needed separately.
w Mounting
Symbol Mounting
B Basic type
  F* Flange type
* F: Except size 40
e Shaft type
Symbol Shaft type
Shaft-end shape
Long shaft Short shaft
S Single shaft Single flat* —
W Double shaft Single flat* Single flat
J** Double shaft Round shaft Single flat
K** Double shaft Round shaft Round shaft
T** Single shaft Round shaft —
Y** Double shaft Single flat* Long shaft with single flat*
  * A key is used for size 40.  ** J, K, T and Y are made to order.
*** When an auto switch is mounted to the rotary actuator, only
shaft types W and J are available.
t Rotating angle
Single
vane
90 90°
180 180°
270 270°
Double
vane
90 90°
100 100°
o Electrical entry/Lead wire length
Nil Grommet/Lead wire: 0.5 m
M Grommet/Lead wire: 1 m
L Grommet/Lead wire: 3 m
CN Connector/Without lead wire
C Connector/Lead wire: 0.5 m
CL Connector/Lead wire: 3 m
 *  Connectors are available only for
the R73, R80, T79.